

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 496 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1193 OF 2019***

Shri. Bhagwatrao Gabaji Navale ... Appellant

Vs

Sau. Leelabai Yadav Raktate & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Akshata Nayak i/b. Manoj Nayak, Advocate for the Appellant.

***CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.***  
***DATE : September 18<sup>th</sup>, 2019***

***P.C. :***

The sole appellant is reported dead. The appellant seeks time to take appropriate steps.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)**